
LAW O F F I C E S 

L O S E E & C A R S O N , R A. 
A . J . LOSEE 3 0 0 A M E R I C A N H O M E B U I L D I N G AREA C O D E 5 0 5 

J O E L M . C A R S O N P. O. D R A W E R 3 3 9 7 4 6 - 3 5 0 8 

JAMES E . H A A S A R T E S I A , N E W M E X I C O 8 8 2 I I - 0 2 3 9 T E L E C O P Y 

ERNEST L. CARROLL 7 4 6 - 6 3 1 6 

2 March 1988 

Ms. Florene Davidson 
New Mexico O i l Conservation D i v i s i o n 
P. 0. Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87 501 

Re: A p p l i c a t i o n of Metex Pipe & Supply 
Case No. 9322 

Dear Ms. Davidson: 

This w i l l c o n f i r m my telephone request of yesterday t o continue 
the above case from your March 2 t o your March 16, 1988 examiner 
hearing. Thank you f o r your c o n s i d e r a t i o n t o t h i s request. 

Very t r u l y yours, 

AJL:scp 
Enclosures 

cc: Metex Pipe & Supply 
Mr. N. Raymond Lamb 



STATE OF NEW MEXICO 

ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT 
DIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

GARREYGARRUTHERS 
GOVERNOR 

March 24, 1983 
POST OFFICE ElOX 2C8E 

STATE LAND OFFICE BUILDING 
SANTA FE. NEW MEXICO 37501 

(505) 327-5800 

Mr. James E. Haas R e : C A S E N 0 ' 9 3 2 2 

, „ n^vt,™ ORDER NO. R-8620 Losee, Carson, Haas 
& C a r r o l l 

Attorneys a t Law A p p l i c a n t : 
P. O. Drawer 239 

A r t e s i a , New Mexico 88211-0239 Mfttp.x Pipe and Supply C 

Dear S i r : 
Enclosed herewith are two copies o f the above-referenced 
D i v i s i o n order r e c e n t l y entered i n the sub j e c t case. 

S i n c e r e l y , 

FLORENE DAVIDSON 
OC S t a f f S p e c i a l i s t 

Copy of order also sent t o : 

Hobbs OCD x 

A r t e s i a OCD y 
Aztec OCD 

Other 



STATE OF NEW MEXICO 

ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

HOBBS DISTRICT OFFICE 

CAIIIiuY CAIiRJ 11 IF.'.MS 
March 28, 1908 POST orncp nox i nno 

HODOS, NEW MEXICO 00941-10110 
1505)393-6161 

Metex Pipe & Supply 
P.O. Box 1037 
Artesia, NM 88210 

Re: State P #6-B 
Section 24, T21S, R34E 

Gentlemen: 

We have received a copy of the order approving the unorthodox 
location for the above-referenced well. I t is noted the order 
refers to the well as the State P #3-B (1520/E and 100/N). Please 
f i l e Form C-103 requesting the well number be corrected to agree 
with the order i f i t should be the State P #3. In the event the 
order refers to the incorrect well number please advise so we can 
request the order be corrected. 

Very truly yours, 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

Jerry Sexton 
Supervisor, District I 

JS/ed 



Memo 
4/11/88 

EVELYN DOWNS 
Oil Conservation Staff 

Specialist 

David Catanach 

R-8620 was written for well #3 and they permitted 

the well as the #6 for reasons indicated on the attached 

C-103, and have requested the order be amended to 

to refer to the well as #6 instead of the #3. 

Oil Conservation Division 
PO Box 1980, Hobbs, New Mexico 88240 



r 
STATE OF NEW MEXICO C 

ENERGY, MINERALS, AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION VK 

IN THE MATTER OF THE HEARING 
CALLED BY THE OIL CONSERVATION 
DIVISION FOR THE PURPOSE OF 
CONSIDERING: 

CASE NO. 9322 
Order No. R-8620 

APPLICATION OF METEX PIPE AND 
SUPPLY FOR AN UNORTHODOX OIL 
WELL LOCATION, LEA COUNTY, NEW 
MEXICO. 

ORDER OF THE DIVISION 

BY THE DIVISION: 

This cause came on f o r hearing at 8:15 a.m. on March 
16, 1988, at Santa Fe, New Mexico, before Examiner David R. 
Catanach. 

NOW, on t h i s 23rd day of March, 1988, the D i v i s i o n 
D i r e c t o r , having considered the testimony, the record, and 
the recommendations of the Examiner, and being f u l l y advised 
i n the premises, 

FINDS THAT: 

(1) Due public notice having been given as required by 
law, the D i v i s i o n has j u r i s d i c t i o n of t h i s cause and the 
subject matter thereof. 

(2) The applicant, Metex Pipe and Supply, seeks 
approval of an unorthodox o i l w e l l l o c a t i o n f o r i t s State 
"P" Well No. 3 to be d r i l l e d 100 fe e t from the North l i n e 
and 1520 feet from the East l i n e (Unit B) of Section 24, 
Township 21 South, Range 34 East, NMPM, Wilson Yates-Seven 
Rivers Pool, Lea County, New Mexico. 

(3) The applicant proposes to dedicate a standard 
40-acre spacing and p r o r a t i o n u n i t c o n s i s t i n g of the NW/4 
NE/4 of said Section 24 to the above described w e l l . 

(4) The applicant presented testimony and evidence 
which indicates t h a t the Stanolind O i l and Gas Company State 
"P" Well No. 2 located 330 fe e t from the North l i n e and 1650 
feet from the East l i n e of said Section 24 was d r i l l e d i n 
1945 and was subsequently completed i n • the Wilson Yates-



STATE OF NEW-MEXICO 

ENERGY A.'.O MINERALS DEPARTMENT 

" «m . * . C O . i l l « l < n v | > 

C J I I T B I H U T I O N 

J A N 7 A f t 

U . J . O . J . 

L » « o o r r i c t 

O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N D I V I S I O N 
H O . B O X 2 0 8 8 

S A N T A F E , N C W M E X I C O 8 7 5 0 1 

Form C-103 
Revised 10-1-7 

ba. Indicate Type of Lease 

State [ X ] Fee | | 

5. S t a l e O i l & Gas L e a s e N o . 

V-2069 

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS 
( D O H O T U 3 i . T M ! 3 F O H M r O H T O HR I L L O n T O O F I P I u OR P L U G B A C K T O * D | f f t H C N T H C S t R V O I f ) . 

U 1 E " A P P L I C A T I O N f OK P t H M U — " Ci f l K* C - 1 0 1 ) F O « S U C H P H O I ' O I A L S . I 

O.L m r~i 
W I U I I W I L L I I 

7. Unit Agreement Name 

N a n a o l Opera to r 

Metex Pipe & Supply 
8. F a r m or L e a 3 « Name 

State "p" 
Addreaa o i Opera to r 

POB 1037 Artesia, NM 88210 
9. Well No. 

6 
A. L o c a t i o n of W»li 

UH1T L t T T I B B . . 100 r t c t r.oM THC N o r t h 1520 

10. F i e ld and Pool, or Wildcat 

Wilson Yates 7-Rivers 

T M l 
East 

L I M E , 5 C C T I 0 M , T O W N S H I P . 
21S 34E 

IS. Flovatlcn (Show whether DF, RT, CR, etc.) 

3668.4' GL 
12. County 

Lea 
16. 

Check Appropriate Box To Indicate Nature of Notice, Report or Other Data 
N O T I C E OF I N T E N T I O N TO: 

PimrCtnK* H t M i D I A L WONK PLUG AND A BAN ANDON | " ] 

TEMPO***ILY ABANDON j 

*ULL OR ALTLR CASING CHANCE PLANS j j 

0 T M t . Cmt. Program f o r 7" & Well name ve r i f i eg~J 

R E M E D I A L W O R K 

C O M M E N C E D R I L L I N G O P N S . 

C A S I N G T E S T A N D C E M E N T JCJA 

SUBSEQUENT R E P O R T OF 

• 

0THCH S P ^ d 

A L T f R I N G C A S I N G 

P L U G A N D A ( A N D O N M t N 
c 

1 7. Describe proponed or Completed Operations (Clearly state a l l pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date of starting any propose, 
w o r k j 1F.E R U L E I fOS. 

Order No. R-8620 dated 3-23-88, approved the unorthodox loca t ion o f the Metex Pipe & Supply 
State "P" Well No. 3 to be d r i l l ed^fc the above noted l o c a t i o n . A record search indicates 
that t h i s lease(V-2069) already has"No. 1 through No. 5 State "P" wells d r i l l e d . I t i s 
reauested that the above forementioned order be ammended to name the wel l as the No. 6 
Sta te "p" . ...... . . . _ 

Spudded Well 3/28/88; with L&M Rig #2 and set 353'-36//-9-5/8" Casing - Cemented wi th 175-Sxs 
Howco Premium I'lus w/2% CaCl. Circulated 35-Sxs to p i t s . WOC 18-Hrs and d r i l l e d out shoe 
and tested, to 1000# f o r 15-min - Held OK. 

W i l l br ing cement back to 9-5/8" surface casing when cementing the 7" Casing. 

Stuck d r i l l s t r i n g i n red beds a t 1257' and spent 4"S"-days washing over and recovering 
the d r i l l s t r i n g . 

4-6-88, Approximately 2200' t h i s AM and d r i l l i n g wi th f u l l r e tu rns . 

18. I hereby certify th*l the inforrriatIon above i» true «nd complete to the be»t of my knowledge and belief. 4 

1 f ( I l l i d/b/a Metex Pipe & Ripply ' 4-6-88 
' / , Pt I h ^ ^ y T I T L I

 V ^ * OATC__ 

• ^ • • O V t D • T 

C O N D I T I O N ! O F A P P R O V A L , I F A N V l 

T I T L E D A T E 



STATE OF NEW MEXICO 

ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

GARREY CARRUTHERS POST Of F ICE BOX P088 
STATE LANIJ OrFICE BUILDING 

SAN1A I ! NEW MEXICO B75CM 
(EiO'.i) a:?7-L.OUEJ 

GOVERNOR 

May 10, 1988 

METEX PIPE AND SUPPLY 
P. O. Box 1037 
A r t e s i a , New Mexico 88210 

A T T N : M A R T I N B. MUNCY 

RE: D iv i s i on O r d e r No. R-8620 
U n o r t h o d o x Oil Well Locat ion 
100' FNL - 1520' FEL , SEC. 24. 
T o w n s h i p 2 1 , S o u t h , Range 34 Eas t , 
Wilson Ya tes -Seven R i ve rs Pool , 
Lea C o u n t y 

Dear M r . M u n c y : 

D iv i s ion O r d e r No. R-8620, da ted March 23 , 1988 , r e f e r r e d to the well to be 
d r i l l e d at the sub jec t u n o r t h o d o x locat ion as the State " P " Well No. 3. 
Subsequen t to the h e a r i n g t h i s wel l was p e r m i t t e d as the State " P " Well No. 6 
fo r the reasons s ta ted on Form C-103 fo r t h i s wel l da ted A p r i l 6 , 1988. 

Since al l o t h e r i n fo rma t i on con ta ined in said O r d e r No. R-8620 is c o r r e c t and 
since such an o v e r s i g h t as a d i f f e r e n t wel l number is somewhat i n s i g n i f i c a n t , 
the D iv i s ion shal l note in the r e c o r d fo r Case No. 9322 t ha t the u n o r t h o d o x 
locat ion as a p p r o v e d by said O r d e r No. R-8620 is accu ra te and t ha t al l 
r e fe rence to t he State " P " Well No. 3 shal l be u n d e r s t o o d as to be r e f e r r i n g to 
the State " P " Well No . 6 . 

WJL :MS:s l 

cc : OCD-Hobbs 
Case 9322 File 
Well Fi le 



May 6, 1988 

METEX PIPE AND SUPPLY 
P. O. Box 1037 
A r t e s i a , New Mexico 88210 

A T T N : MARTIN B . MUNRY 
C 

RE: D iv is ion O r d e r No. R-8620 
Unor thodox Oil Well Locat ion 
100' FNL - 1520' FEL , SEC. 24. 
Townsh ip 2 1 , S o u t h , Range 34 East , 
Wilson Yates-Seven R ive rs Pool , 
Lea Coun ty 

Dear M r . Muney : 

D iv is ion O r d e r No. R-8620, dated March 23, 1988, r e f e r r e d to the well to be 
d r i l l e d at the sub jec t uno r t hodox locat ion as the State " P " Well No. 3. 
Subsequent to the hea r i ng t h i s well was pe rm i t t ed as the State " P " Well No. 6 
fo r the reasons s ta ted on Form C-103 fo r t h i s wel l da ted A p r i l 6 , 1988. 

Since al l o the r in fo rmat ion conta ined in said O r d e r No. R-8620 is c o r r e c t and 
since such an o v e r s i g h t as a d i f f e r e n t well number is somewhat i n s i g n i f i c a n t , 
the D iv is ion shal l note in the reco rd fo r Case No. 9322 t ha t the uno r t hodox 
location as app roved by said O r d e r No. R-8620 accura te and t ha t al l 
re fe rence to the State " P " Well No . 3^as to be r e f e r r i n g to the State " P " Well 
No. 6. /5 

S i n c e r e l y , 

William J . LeMay 
D i rec to r 

WJL:MS:s l 

cc : OCD-Hobbs 
Case 9322 File 
Well File 


